Cities:

Montague
T.LF.A.
Brownfield

Muskegon
T.I.LF.A. & Brownfield
Special Acts

Musk. Hts (+ SA)
T.LF.A.

North Musk.
T.LF.A.

Norton
T.LF.A.
Brownfield

Roosevelt
T.LF.A.

Whitehall
T.LF.A.

Townships:

Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna & Vil TIF
Sullivan
Whitehall
WhiteRiver

Grand Total Roll

County
Operating

433,440.82
(56,790.37)
0.00
4,150,762.84
(69,185.08)
7,800.89
787,060.75
(51,734.11)
834,199.79
0.00
5,292,019.37
(421,285.66)
(31,044.17)
718,609.55
(165,767.26)
721,315.26
(217,059.68)

398,762.96
413,380.16
428,200.62
1,315,615.16
1,081,783.56
1,442,444.39
2,623,337.32
320,634.04
1,280,116.45
297,215.38
222,259.32
2,161,109.62
455,975.72
353,440.97
370,687.71
509,527.85

25,606,834.17

Community

College

167,621.36
(21,962.12)
0.00
1,605,193.75
(26,755.43)
3,077.04
304,374.17
(20,006.75)
322,603.90
0.00
2,046,543.43
(162,920.68)
(12,005.48)
277,902.54
(64,105.94)
278,948.90
(83,941.88)

154,210.64
159,863.45
165,594.85
508,778.10
418,350.14
557,825.83
1,014,503.80
123,996.43
495,049.95
114,939.90
85,952.70
835,749.91
176,336.11
136,683.61
143,353.31
197,045.93

9,902,801.47

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

Quality
of Life

22,819.08
0.00
0.00
224,897.97
(3,642.34)
418.83
41,435.88
0.00
43,917.58
0.00
279,362.81
0.00
0.00
37,969.78
(8,727.04)
37,974.62
(11,427.41)

20,993.42
21,762.96
22,543.20
69,866.99
57,061.67
75,939.44
138,184.17
16,880.21
67,393.47
15,647.31
11,891.06
113,881.20
24,005.46
18,607.38
20,239.80
26,824.79

1,386,722.29
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2009 County Taxes

Central Veteran

Museum Dispatch Services
24,500.09 22,819.08 5,719.98
(3,210.06) (2,989.81) (749.44)
0.00 0.00 0.00
234,620.37 218,522.54 54,776.32
(3,910.66) (3,642.34) (913.01)
449.69 418.83 104.99
44,488.32 41,435.88 10,386.59
(2,924.25) (2,723.61) (682.72)
47,152.84 43,917.58 11,008.67
0.00 0.00 0.00
299,129.48 278,605.54 69,837.12
(23,813.02) (22,179.16) (5,559.57)
(1,754.76) (1,634.36) (95.54)
40,619.14 37,832.17 9,483.27
(9,369.93) (8,727.04) (2,187.58)
40,772.08 37,974.62 9,518.97
(12,269.22) (11,427.41) (2,864.47)
22,539.93 20,993.42 5,262.35
23,366.16 21,762.96 5,455.25
24,203.89 22,543.20 5,650.83
74,364.67 69,262.35 17,361.76
61,147.42 56,951.96 14,275.96
81,533.65 75,939.44 19,035.49
148,283.19 138,109.15 34,619.36
18,123.72 16,880.21 4,231.31
72,358.12 67,393.47 16,893.30
16,799.99 15,647.31 3,922.26
12,563.13 11,701.14 2,933.09
122,155.94 113,774.55 28,519.49
25,773.86 24,005.46 6,017.37
19,978.12 18,607.38 4,664.25
20,952.99 19,515.36 4,891.85
28,800.88 26,824.79 6,724.08
1,447,425.77 1,348,114.66 338,241.58

Total
Taxes

676,920.41
(85,701.80)
0.00
6,488,773.79
(108,048.86)
12,270.27
1,229,181.59
(78,071.44)
1,302,800.36
0.00
8,265,497.75
(635,758.09)
(46,534.31)
1,122,416.45
(258,884.79)
1,126,504.45
(338,990.07)

622,762.72
645,590.94
668,736.59
2,055,249.03
1,689,570.71
2,252,718.24
4,097,036.99
500,745.92
1,999,204.76
464,172.15
347,300.44
3,375,190.71
712,113.98
561,981.71
579,641.02
795,748.32

40,030,139.94

Delinquent
Real

29,318.78

627,261.84

1,432.28
305,315.23

37,793.90

430,264.10
(20,760.00)
(17,540.00)

73,202.60

48,933.54

44,327.61
63,048.71
52,027.59
166,528.96
122,933.51
93,377.43
227,106.37
57,445.16
86,060.34
34,013.92
37,844.56
224,332.49
41,324.13
39,067.32
41,553.55
46,408.93

2,892,622.85

Delinquent
Personal

2,316.67

54,046.66

0.00
27,402.42

479.47

29,694.68

4,095.30

1,491.92

87.69
1,936.92
153.96
6,150.29
781.57
790.75
12,664.74
362.82
370.92
509.89
906.51
8,886.97
563.01
14.22
3,365.46
770.74

157,843.58

Total
Collected

645,284.96
(85,701.80)
0.00
5,807,465.29
(108,048.86)
10,837.99
896,463.94
(78,071.44)
1,264,526.99
0.00
7,805,538.97
(614,998.09)
(28,994.31)
1,045,118.55
(258,884.79)
1,076,078.99
(338,990.07)

578,347.42
580,605.31
616,555.04
1,882,569.78
1,565,855.63
2,158,550.06
3,857,265.88
442,937.94
1,912,773.50
429,648.34
308,549.37
3,141,971.25
670,226.84
512,900.17
534,722.01
748,568.65

36,979,673.51




